Estimated Unprocessed Ballots for the June 7, 2016, Presidential Primary Election

County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba
STATEWIDE

Vote-By-Mail
109,853
16

11,000
2,041
80
56,000
609
8,637
40,000
0
9,976
7,200
1,431

518
6,283
906
340,675
3,166
25,000
789
15,567
4,812

0

0
24,199
15,000
15,000
144,915
34,912
30
92,000
121,577
5,310
58,146
202,000
34,000
37,939
23,587
43,316
27,000
76,000
30,500
13,500
28
5,456

0
36,942
32,650
7,028
4,852
592
11,175
231
40,872
13,336
5,164
1,801,816

Provisionals
42,000
0

3,068
430
128

19,000
161

1,795
15,000
0

923
2,200
119

659
833
109

251,894

1,442
6,000
220
958
2,897
49

165
5,090
619
1,732
61,370
4,398
3
28,300
15,055
607
26,378
73,000
20,000
10,807
4,613
12,955
7,000
30,000
6,300
1,600
0
1,038
6,667
5,905
6,000
513
504
206
4,125
806
15,000
4212
636
705,489

Estimated
Other* Total Remaining
151,853
2 18
Pending Submission
14,068
1 2,472
0 208
0 75,000
406 1,176
1,100 11,532
0 55,000
24 24
387 11,286
0 9,400
0 1,550
Pending Submission
0 1,177
0 7,116
0 1,015
23,487 616,056
0 4,608
300 31,300
0 1,009
0 16,525
5 7,714
0 49
0 165
2,537 31,826
600 16,219
1,125 17,857
0 206,285
0 39,310
0 33
8,115 128,415
0 136,632
210 6,127
10,435 94,959
10,000 285,000
0 54,000
862 49,608
435 28,635
6,416 62,687
480 34,480
1,500 107,500
700 37,500
800 15,900
3 31
1,024 7,518
75 6,742
0 42,847
750 39,400
878 8,419
30 5,386
0 798
1,050 16,350
8 1,045
4,159 60,031
643 18,191
479 6,279
79,026 2,586,331

Last Update Provided
by County
6/8/2016 2;48 a.m.

6/7/2016 11:27 p.m.

6/8/2016 1:01 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:01 a.m.
6/8/2016 5:16 a.m.
6/8/2016 4:53 p.m.
6/7/2016 10:21 p.m.
6/8/2016 1:11 a.m.
6/8/2016 1:42 a.m.
6/7/2016 11:40 p.m.
6/8/2016 12:48 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:10 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:55 a.m.

6/8/2016 5:59 a.m.
6/8/2016 2:54 a.m.
6/9/2016 10:31 a.m.
6/8/2016 5:22 a.m.
6/9/2016 11:13 a.m.
6/7/2016 11:28 p.m.
6/7/2016 11:31 p.m.
6/8/2016 2:39 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:01 a.m.
6/7/2016 11:02 p.m.
6/8/2016 12:38 a.m.
6/8/2016 8:41 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:07 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:50 a.m.
6/8/2016 6:33 p.m.
6/8/2016 2:27 a.m.
6/7/2016 9:05 p.m.
6/8/2016 4:12 a.m.
6/8/2016 1:41 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:15 a.m.
6/8/2016 1:57 a.m.
6/8/2016 3:29 a.m.
6/8/2016 1:02 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:19 a.m.
6/7/2016 11:54 p.m.
6/8/2016 1:57 a.m.
6/9/2016 12:30 a.m.
6/8/2016 5:37 a.m.
6/8/2016 1:32 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:46 a.m.
6/8/2016 4:23 p.m.
6/8/2016 12:50 a.m.
6/8/2016 3:01 a.m.
6/8/2016 2:03 a.m.
6/8/2016 1:07 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:16 a.m.
6/8/2016 4:33 p.m.
6/7/2016 11:42 p.m.
6/7/2016 11:59 p.m.
6/7/2016 10:30 p.m.
6/9/2016 1:35 a.m.
6/8/2016 3:07 a.m.
6/8/2016 12:45 a.m.

* This category includes ballots that are damaged or ballots that could not be machine read and need to be remade, and ballots diverted
by optical scanners for further review.

Updated: 06/09/2016 5:16 p.m.



